

USER MANUAL

Bracelet making kit 20315

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw do robienia bransoletek 20315

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Armbandherstellungsset 20315

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Sada na výrobu náramku 20315

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Kit de fabrication de bracelets 20315

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Kit para hacer pulseras 20315

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Kit per la creazione di braccialetti 20315

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Kit fabricare bratari 20315

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Karkötő készítő készlet 20315

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Súprava na výrobu náramku 20315

KASUTUSJUHEND

Käevõru valmistamise komplekt 20315

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Apyrankes gaminimo rinkinys 20315

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Rokassprādzes izgatavošanas komplekts 20315

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Набір для виготовлення браслета 20315

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Комплект за изработка на гривна 20315

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Set za izradu narukvica 20315

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Armbandstillverkningssats 20315

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Σετ κατασκευής βραχιολιών 20315

M: 00020315 (Diy Jewelry Making Kit For 3-12y)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносите́ль / Uvozník / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00020315 (Diy Jewelry Making Kit For 3-12y)



5 900779 942196 >

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Color: multicolor
- Length of bracelets: 15-20 cm
- Packaging dimensions 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Weight: 0.2 kg

CHARACTERISTIC:

A unique set that can be used by any girl who likes to use it. Your child can make handmade decorations such as bracelets or necklaces. Playing with beads affects the child's development, shapes his artistic abilities and imagination, while training concentration. The set is light and handy, which makes it easy to move from cargo to transport. It will make your child create fabulously colorful bracelets in various shapes and with motifs. The set includes 4 straps with overlapping beads and pendants.

INCLUDED:

- 4x bracelets
- 25x round pendant
- 20x flat pendant
- 20x figurine pendant
- Decorative box

HOW TO USE:

- 1) Unscrew the clasp from the bracelet.
- 2) Slide on the pendant.
- 3) Tighten the clasp.

WARNINGS

- Warning. Not suitable for children under 36 months of age. Small part. Choking hazard
- The products are unusable.
- Application in service and fire conditions is not possible.
- Use as intended.
- Recommendations regarding the user's age should not be taken into account.
- Does not belong to the damaged product.
- An adult is required for installation.
- Do not use independent, detached parts in places where children can access them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy must be unpacked by an adult and the packaging and its parts removed from the child's hands.



Watermarkly

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Kolor: wielokolorowy
- Długość bransoletki: 15-20 cm
- Wymiary opakowania 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Waga: 0,2 kg

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Wyjątkowy zestaw z pewnością przypadnie do gustu każdej dziewczynce, która lubi biżuterię. Pocięcha może wykonać samodzielnie ozdoby bransoletki czy naszyjniki. Zabawa z koralikami pozytywnie wpływa na rozwój dziecka, kształtuje jego zdolności plastyczne wraz z rozwojem wyobraźni, ćwicząc jednocześnie koncentrację. Komplet jest lekki i poręczny, co sprawia, że z łatwością można go transportować. Sprawia, że dziecko będzie mogło stworzyć bajecznie kolorowe bransoletki w różnych kształtach oraz z różnymi motywami. Do zestawu zostały dołączone 4 bransoletki na które nakłada się koraliki i zawieszki.

W ZESTAWIE:

- 4x bransoletka
- 25x zawieszka okrągła
- 20x zawieszka płaska
- 20x zawieszka figury
- Pudełko ozdobne

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

- 1) Odkręć zapięcie od bransoletki.
- 2) Nasuń zawieszki.
- 3) Zakręć zapięcie.

OSTRZEŻENIA

- Ostrzeżenie. Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 36. miesiąca. Małe części. Ryzyko zadławienia
- Produkty są niezdadne do spożycia.
- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.



Watermarkly

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Farbe: mehrfarbig
- Länge der Armbänder: 15-20 cm
- Verpackungsmaße 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Gewicht: 0,2 kg

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Ein einzigartiges Set, das von jedem Mädchen verwendet werden kann, das es gerne benutzt. Ihr Kind kann handgefertigte Dekorationen wie Armbänder oder Halsketten herstellen. Das Spielen mit Perlen beeinflusst die Entwicklung des Kindes, formt seine künstlerischen Fähigkeiten und seine Vorstellungskraft und schult gleichzeitig die Konzentration. Das Set ist leicht und handlich, was den Wechsel von der Ladung zum Transport erleichtert. Damit lässt Ihr Kind traumhaft bunte Armbänder in verschiedenen Formen und mit Motiven basteln. Das Set beinhaltet 4 Riemen mit überlappenden Perlen und Anhängern.

INBEGRIFFEN:

- 4x Armbänder
- 25x runder Anhänger
- 20x flacher Anhänger
- 20x Figurenanhänger
- Dekorative Schachtel

WIE BENUTZT MAN:

- 1) Schrauben Sie die Schließe vom Armband ab.
- 2) Schieben Sie den Anhänger auf.
- 3) Ziehen Sie den Verschluss fest.

WARNHINWEISE

- Warnung. Nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monaten geeignet. Kleines Teil. Erstickungsgefahr
- Die Produkte sind unbrauchbar.
- Eine Anwendung im Betriebs- und Brandbereich ist nicht möglich.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Empfehlungen zum Alter des Benutzers sollten nicht berücksichtigt werden.
- Gehört nicht zum beschädigten Produkt.
- Für die Installation ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Benutzen Sie unabhängige, abgetrennte Teile nicht an Orten, an denen Kinder darauf zugreifen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug muss von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung und ihre Teile aus den Händen des Kindes entfernt werden.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Barva: vícebarevná
- Délka náramku: 15-20 cm
- Rozměry balení 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Hmotnost: 0,2 kg

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Jedinečný set, který využije každá dívka, která ho ráda používá. Vaše dítě může vyrábět ručně vyráběné dekorace, jako jsou náramky nebo náhrdelníky. Hra s korálky ovlivňuje vývoj dítěte, formuje jeho výtvarné schopnosti a představivost a zároveň trénuje koncentraci. Sada je lehká a praktická, což usnadňuje přesun z nákladu na přepravu. Donutí vaše dítě vytvořit pohádkově barevné náramky různých tvarů a motivů. Sada obsahuje 4 pásy s překrývajícími se korálky a přívěsky.

ZAHRNUTA:

- 4x náramky
- 25x kulatý přívěsek
- 20x plochý přívěsek
- 20x přívěsek figurky
- Dekorativní krabice

JAK POUŽÍVAT:

- 1) Odšroubujte sponu z náramku.
- 2) Nasuňte přívěsek.
- 3) Utáhněte sponu.

VAROVÁNÍ

- Varování. Nevhodné pro děti do 36 měsíců. Malá část. Nebezpečí udušení
- Výrobky jsou nepoužitelné.
- Aplikace v provozních a požárních podmínkách není možná.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Doporučení týkající se věku uživatele by neměla být brána v úvahu.
- Nepatří k poškozenému výrobku.
- K instalaci je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Nepoužívejte samostatné, oddělené části na místech, kde k nim mají přístup děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku musí vybalit dospělá osoba a obal a jeho části odstranit z rukou dítěte.



0-3



Watermarkly

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Couleur : multicolore
- Longueur des bracelets : 15-20 cm
- Dimensions de l'emballage 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Poids : 0,2kg

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Un ensemble unique qui peut être utilisé par toute fille qui aime l'utiliser. Votre enfant peut réaliser des décorations faites à la main comme des bracelets ou des colliers. Jouer avec des perles affecte le développement de l'enfant, façonne ses capacités artistiques et son imagination, tout en entraînant sa concentration. L'ensemble est léger et maniable, ce qui facilite le passage du chargement au transport. Il permettra à votre enfant de créer des bracelets fabuleusement colorés, de formes et de motifs variés. L'ensemble comprend 4 bracelets avec perles et pendentifs superposés.

INCLUS:

- 4x bracelets
- 25x pendentif rond
- 20x pendentif plat
- 20x pendentif figurine
- Boîte décorative

COMMENT UTILISER:

- 1) Dévissez le fermoir du bracelet.
- 2) Glissez sur le pendentif.
- 3) Serrez le fermoir.

AVERTISSEMENTS

- Avertissement. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petite partie. Risque d'étouffement
- Les produits sont inutilisables.
- L'application en conditions de service et d'incendie n'est pas possible.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- Les recommandations concernant l'âge de l'utilisateur ne doivent pas être prises en compte.
- N'appartient pas au produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour l'installation.
- N'utilisez pas de pièces indépendantes et détachées dans des endroits où les enfants peuvent y accéder
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et l'emballage et ses pièces retirés des mains de l'enfant.



Watermarkly

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Color: multicolor
- Largo de las pulseras: 15-20 cm
- Dimensiones del embalaje 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Peso: 0,2 kg

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Un conjunto único que puede ser utilizado por cualquier chica a la que le guste usarlo. Su hijo puede hacer adornos hechos a mano, como pulseras o collares. Jugar con cuentas influye en el desarrollo del niño, moldea sus habilidades artísticas y su imaginación, al mismo tiempo que entrena la concentración. El conjunto es ligero y manejable, lo que facilita el paso de la carga al transporte. Hará que su hijo cree pulseras fabulosamente coloridas con diferentes formas y motivos. El conjunto incluye 4 correas con cuentas y colgantes superpuestos.

INCLUIDO:

- 4x pulseras
- 25x colgantes redondos
- 20x colgantes planos
- 20x colgantes de figuras
- Caja decorativa

CÓMO UTILIZAR:

- 1) Desenrosque el cierre de la pulsera.
- 2) Deslice el colgante.
- 3) Apriete el cierre.

ADVERTENCIAS

- Advertencia. No apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Pequeña parte. Peligro de asfixia
- Los productos están inutilizables.
- No es posible la aplicación en condiciones de servicio y de incendio.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No se deben tener en cuenta recomendaciones relativas a la edad del usuario.
- No pertenece al producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para la instalación.
- No utilice piezas independientes y separadas en lugares donde los niños puedan acceder a ellas.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. El juguete debe ser desembalado por un adulto y el niño deberá retirar el embalaje y sus piezas de las manos.



Watermarkly

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni

per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni

futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Colore: multicolore
- Lunghezza dei braccialetti: 15-20 cm
- Dimensioni imballo 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Peso: 0,2 kg

CARATTERISTICA:

Un set unico che può essere utilizzato da qualsiasi ragazza a cui piace usarlo. Il tuo bambino può realizzare decorazioni fatte a mano come braccialetti o collane. Giocare con le perline influenza lo sviluppo del bambino, modella le sue capacità artistiche e la sua immaginazione, allenando la concentrazione. Il set è leggero e maneggevole, il che rende facile il passaggio dal carico al trasporto. Permetterà al tuo bambino di creare braccialetti favolosamente colorati in varie forme e con motivi. Il set comprende 4 cinturini con perline sovrapposte e pendenti.

INCLUSO:

- 4x braccialetti
- Ciondolo rotondo 25x
- 20 pendenti piatti
- Ciondolo con statuetta 20x
- Scatola decorativa

COME USARE:

- 1) Svitare la chiusura del braccialetto.
- 2) Infilare il pendente.
- 3) Stringere la chiusura.

AVVERTENZE

- Avvertimento. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi. Piccola parte. Rischio di soffocamento
- I prodotti sono inutilizzabili.
- L'applicazione in condizioni di servizio e di incendio non è possibile.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Le raccomandazioni relative all'età dell'utente non dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione.
- Non appartiene al prodotto danneggiato.
- Per l'installazione è necessario un adulto.
- Non utilizzare parti indipendenti e staccate in luoghi accessibili ai bambini
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e le sue parti devono essere tolte dalle mani del bambino.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Culoare: multicolor
- Lungimea bratarilor: 15-20 cm
- Dimensiuni ambalaj 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Greutate: 0,2 kg

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Un set unic care poate fi folosit de orice fată căruia îi place să-l folosească. Copilul tau poate realiza decoratiuni handmade precum bratari sau coliere. Jocul cu margele afectează dezvoltarea copilului, îi modelează abilitățile artistice și imaginația, în timp ce antrenează concentrarea. Setul este ușor și la îndemână, ceea ce îl face ușor de mutat de la marfă la transport. Îți va face copilul să creeze brățări fabulos de colorate în diverse forme și cu motive. Setul include 4 curele cu margele suprapuse și pandantive.

INCLUS:

- 4x bratari
- 25x pandantiv rotund
- 20x pandantiv plat
- 20x pandantiv figurina
- Cutie decorativa

MOD DE UTILIZARE:

- 1) Deșurubați clema de la brățară.
- 2) Glisați pe pandantiv.
- 3) Strângeți clema.

AVERTIZĂRI

- Avertizare. Nu este potrivit pentru copiii sub 36 de luni. Mică parte. Pericol de sufocare
- Produsele sunt inutilizabile.
- Aplicarea în condiții de service și incendiu nu este posibilă.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Recomandările privind vârsta utilizatorului nu trebuie luate în considerare.
- Nu aparține produsului deteriorat.
- Pentru instalare este necesar un adult.
- Nu utilizați piese independente, detașate în locuri unde copiii le pot accesa
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despachetată de un adult, iar ambalajul și piesele sale trebuie îndepărtate din mâinile copilului.



Watermarkly

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Szín: többszínű
- Karkötők hossza: 15-20 cm
- Csomagolás mérete 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Súly: 0,2 kg

JELLEGZETES:

Egyedülálló készlet, amelyet minden olyan lány használhat, aki szereti használni. Gyermek készíthet kézzel készített dekorációkat, például karkötőket vagy nyakláncokat. A gyöngyökkel való játék hatással van a gyermek fejlődésére, formálja művészi képességeit, képzelőerejét, miközben edzi a koncentrációt. A készlet könnyű és kézreálló, így könnyen átvihető a rakományról a szállításra. Gyermek mesésen színes karkötőket készíthet vele különböző formákban és motívumokkal. A készlet 4 pántot tartalmaz átlapoló gyöngyökkel és medálokkal.

BELEÉRTVE:

- 4x karkötő
- 25x kerek medál
- 20x lapos medál
- 20x figurás medál
- Dekoratív doboz

HOGYAN KELL HASZNÁLNI:

- 1) Csavarja le a kapcsolót a karkötőről.
- 2) Csúsztassa rá a medált.
- 3) Húzza meg a kapcsolót.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

- Figyelem. Nem alkalmas 36 hónaposnál fiatalabb gyermekek számára. Kis rész. Fulladást okozhat
- A termékek használhatatlanok.
- Üzemi és tüzesetben történő alkalmazás nem lehetséges.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- A felhasználó életkorára vonatkozó ajánlásokat nem szabad figyelembe venni.
- Nem tartozik a sérült termékhez.
- A telepítéshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne használjon független, leválasztott alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyerekek hozzáférhetnek
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak részeit el kell távolítania a gyermek kezéből.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Farba: viacfarebná
- Dĺžka náramku: 15-20 cm
- Rozmery balenia 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Hmotnosť: 0,2 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Jedinečný set, ktorý využije každé dievča, ktoré ho rado používa. Vaše dieťa môže vyrábať ručne vyrobené dekorácie, ako sú náramky alebo náhrdelníky. Hra s korálkami ovplyvňuje vývoj dieťaťa, formuje jeho umelecké schopnosti a predstavivosť a zároveň trénuje koncentráciu. Súprava je ľahká a praktická, čo uľahčuje presun z nákladu na prepravu. Prinúti vaše dieťa vytvárať rozprávko farebné náramky rôznych tvarov a motívov. Sada obsahuje 4 remienky s prekryvajúcimi sa korálkami a prívesky.

V cene:

- 4x náramky
- 25x okrúhly prívesok
- 20x plochý prívesok
- 20x prívesok figúrka
- Ozdobná krabička

AKO POUŽIŤ:

- 1) Odskrutkujte sponu z náramku.
- 2) Nasuňte prívesok.
- 3) Utiahnite sponu.

UPOZORNENIA

- POZOR. Nevhodné pre deti do 36 mesiacov. Malá časť. Nebezpečenstvo udusení
- Výrobky sú nepoužiteľné.
- Aplikácia v prevádzkových a požiarnych podmienkach nie je možná.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Odporúčania týkajúce sa veku používateľa by sa nemali brať do úvahy.
- Nepatrí k poškodenému produktu.
- Na inštaláciu je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Nepoužívajte samostatné, oddelené časti na miestach, kde k nim majú prístup deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku musí vybrať dospelá osoba a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z rúk dieťaťa.



Watermarkly

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Värv: mitmevärviline
- Käevõrude pikkus: 15-20 cm
- Pakendi mõõdud 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Kaal: 0,2 kg

KARAKTERISTIK:

Unikaalne komplekt, mida saab kasutada iga tüdruk, kellele meeldib seda kasutada. Teie laps saab teha käsitsi valmistatud kaunistusi, näiteks käevõrusid või kaelakeesid. Helmestega mängimine mõjutab lapse arengut, kujundab tema kunstilisi võimeid ja kujutlusvõimet, treenides samal ajal keskendumist. Komplekt on kerge ja käepärane, mistõttu on lihtne veost transporti viia. See paneb teie lapse looma muinasjutuliselt värvilisi erineva kuju ja motiividega käevõrusid. Komplektis on 4 kattuvate helmeste ja ripatsidega rihma.

KAASA:

- 4x käevõru
- 25x ümmargune ripats
- 20x lame ripats
- 20x kujukeste ripats
- Dekoratiivne kast

KUIDAS KASUTADA:

- 1) Keerake käevõru küljest lahti.
- 2) Libistage ripatsi peale.
- 3) Pingutage lukk.

HOIATUSED

- Hoiatus. Ei sobi alla 36 kuu vanustele lastele. Väike osa. Lämbumisoht
- Tooted on kasutuskõlbmatud.
- Kasutamine hooldus- ja tulekahjutingimustes ei ole võimalik.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Kasutaja vanusega seotud soovitusi ei tohiks arvesse võtta.
- Ei kuulu kahjustatud toote hulka.
- Paigaldamiseks on vaja täiskasvanut.
- Ärge kasutage iseseisvaid, eraldatud osi kohtades, kus lapsed neile ligi pääsevad
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peab mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle osad lapse käest eemaldama.



Watermarkly

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykitės šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Spalva: daugiaspalvė
- Apyrankių ilgis: 15-20 cm
- Pakuotės matmenys 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Svoris: 0,2 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Unikalūs rinkinys, kurį gali naudoti bet kuri mėgstanti jį naudoti mergina. Jūsų vaikas gali pasidaryti rankų darbo papuošalus, pavyzdžiui, apyrankes ar karolius. Žaidimas su karoliukais veikia vaiko raidą, formuoja jo meninius gebėjimus ir vaizduotę, lavinant susikaupimą. Rinkinys lengvas ir patogus, todėl jį lengva perkelti iš krovinio į transportą. Tai privers jūsų vaiką sukurti pasakiškai spalvingas įvairių formų ir motyvų apyrankes. Rinkinį sudaro 4 dirželiai su persidengiančiais karoliukais ir pakabučiai.

ĮSKAITANT:

- 4x apyrankės
- 25x apvalus pakabukas
- 20x plokščias pakabukas
- 20x figūrėlių pakabukas
- Dekoratyvinė dėžutė

KAIP NAUDOTI:

- 1) Atsukite užsegimą nuo apyrankės.
- 2) Slyskite ant pakabuko.
- 3) Priveržkite užsegimą.

ĮSPĖJIMAI

- Įspėjimas. Netinka vaikams iki 36 mėnesių amžiaus. Maža dalis. Užspringti
- Prekės netinkamos naudoti.
- Naudojimas eksploatavimo ir gaisro sąlygomis negalimas.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Nereikėtų atsižvelgti į rekomendacijas dėl vartotojo amžiaus.
- Nepriklauso pažeistai prekei.
- Montavimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nenaudokite atskirų, atskirtų dalių ten, kur jas gali pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos dalis išimti iš vaiko rankų.



0-3



Watermarkly

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Krāsa: daudzkrāsains
- Rokassprādzes garums: 15-20 cm
- Iepakojuma izmēri 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Svars: 0,2 kg

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Unikāls komplekts, ko var izmantot jebkura meitene, kurai patīk to lietot. Jūsu bērns var izgatavot ar rokām darinātus rotājumus, piemēram, rokassprādzes vai kaklarotas. Spēlēšanās ar krellēm ietekmē bērna attīstību, veido viņa mākslinieciskās spējas un iztēli, vienlaikus trenējot koncentrēšanos. Komplekts ir viegls un parocīgs, kas ļauj ērti pārvietot no kravas uz transportu. Tas tiks Jūsu bērnam izveidot pasakaini krāsainas rokassprādzes dažādās formās un ar motīviem. Komplektā ietilpst 4 siksnīņas ar pārklājošām pērlītēm un kuloni.

IEKĻAUTS:

- 4x rokassprādzes
- 25x apaļš kulons
- 20x plakans kulons
- 20x figūriņu kulons
- Dekoratīva kaste

KĀ IZMANTOT:

- 1) Noskrūvējiet aizdari no rokassprādzes.
- 2) Pabīdīet uz kulona.
- 3) Pievelciet aizdari.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

- Brīdinājums. Nav piemērots bērniem līdz 36 mēnešu vecumam. Maza daļa. Aizrīšanās risks
- Produkti nav lietojami.
- Lietošana ekspluatācijas un ugunsgrēka apstākļos nav iespējama.
- Izmantojiet, kā paredzēts.
- Nevajadzētu ņemt vērā ieteikumus par lietotāja vecumu.
- Nepieder bojātajai precei.
- Uzstādīšanai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neizmantojiet neatkarīgas, atdalītas daļas vietās, kur tām var piekļūt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta ir jāizsaīņo pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā daļas jāizņem no bērna rokām.



Watermarkly

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Колір: різнокольоровий
- Довжина браслетів: 15-20 см
- Розмір упаковки 14 x 5 x 12 см
- Вага: 0,2 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Унікальний набір, який підійде будь-якій дівчині, яка любить ним користуватися. Ваша дитина може зробити своїми руками такі прикраси, як браслети або намиста. Гра з бісером впливає на розвиток дитини, формує її художні здібності та уяву, тренує концентрацію. Набір легкий і зручний, що дозволяє легко переносити його з вантажу на транспорт. Це змусить вашу дитину створити неймовірно барвисті браслети різних форм і мотивів. У наборі 4 ремінця з намистинами, що перекриваються, і підвісками.

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- 4х браслети
- 25х круглий кулон
- 20х плоский кулон
- 20х фігурний кулон
- Декоративна коробочка

ЯК ВИКОРИСТОВУВАТИ:

- 1) Відкрутіть застібку від браслета.
- 2) Насуньте кулон.
- 3) Затягніть застібку.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ

- УВАГА. Не підходить для дітей віком до 36 місяців. Маленька частина. Небезпека задухи
- Продукція непридатна.
- Застосування в експлуатаційних і пожежних умовах неможливе.
- Використовуйте за призначенням.
- Рекомендації щодо віку користувача не враховувати.
- Не належить до пошкодженого товару.
- Для встановлення потрібен дорослий.
- Не використовуйте окремі, відокремлені частини в місцях, доступних дітям
- Упаковка не іграшка. Іграшку повинен розпаковувати дорослий, а упаковку та її частини виймати з рук дитини.



Watermarkly

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба

за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Цвят: многоцветен
- Дължина на гривните: 15-20cm
- Размери на опаковката 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Тегло: 0,2 kg

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Уникален комплект, който може да се използва от всяко момиче, което обича да го използва. Вашето дете може да направи ръчно изработени декорации като гривни или колиета. Играта с мъниста влияе върху развитието на детето, формира неговите артистични способности и въображение, като същевременно тренира концентрация. Комплектът е лек и удобен, което го прави лесен за преместване от товар в транспорт. Ще накара вашето дете да създаде приказно цветни гривни в различни форми и мотиви. Комплектът включва 4 каишки с припокриващи се мъниста и висулки.

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- 4x гривни
- 25x кръгла висулка
- 20x плоска висулка
- 20x фигурка висулка
- Декоративна кутия

КАК ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАМ:

- 1) Развийте закопчалката от гривната.
- 2) Плъзнете висулката.
- 3) Затегнете закопчалката.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

- Внимание. Не е подходящ за деца под 36 месечна възраст. Малка част. Опасност от задавяне
- Продуктите са негодни.
- Приложение в условия на експлоатация и пожар не е възможно.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Препоръките относно възрастта на потребителя не трябва да се вземат предвид.
- Не принадлежи към повредения продукт.
- Изисква се възрастен за монтаж.
- Не използвайте самостоятелни, отделени части на места, където децата имат достъп до тях
- Опаковката не е играчка. Играчката трябва да бъде разопакована от възрастен и опаковката и нейните части да бъдат отстранени от ръцете на детето.



HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Boja: višebojna
- Duljina narukvica: 15-20 cm
- Dimenzije pakiranja 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Težina: 0,2 kg

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Unikatan set koji može koristiti svaka djevojka koja ga voli koristiti. Vaše dijete može izraditi ručno radene ukrase poput narukvica ili ogrlica. Igra perlicama utječe na djetetov razvoj, oblikuje njegove likovne sposobnosti i maštu te trenira koncentraciju. Set je lagan i praktičan, što ga čini jednostavnim za prebacivanje s tereta na transport. Natjerat će vaše dijete da kreira nevjerojatno šarene narukvice u raznim oblicima i s motivima. Set uključuje 4 trake s preklapajućim perlama i privjescima.

UKLJUČENO:

- 4x narukvice
- 25x okrugli privjesak
- 20x ravni privjesak
- 20x privjesak figurica
- Ukrasna kutija

KAKO KORISTITI:

- 1) Odvijte kopču s narukvice.
- 2) Navucite privjesak.
- 3) Zategnite kopču.

UPOZORENJA

- Upozorenje. Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 36 mjeseci. Mali dio. Opasnost od gušenja
- Proizvodi su neupotrebljivi.
- Primjena u servisnim i požarnim uvjetima nije moguća.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Preporuke koje se tiču dobi korisnika ne treba uzimati u obzir.
- Ne spada u oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Ne koristite samostalne, odvojene dijelove na mjestima gdje im djeca mogu pristupiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku mora raspakirati odrasla osoba i ukloniti ambalažu i njezine dijelove iz djetetovih ruku.



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Färg: flerfärgad
- Längd på armband: 15-20 cm
- Förpackningsmått 14 x 5 x 12 cm
- Vikt: 0,2 kg

KARAKTERISTISK:

Ett unikt set som kan användas av alla tjejer som gillar att använda det. Ditt barn kan göra handgjorda dekorationer som armband eller halsband. Att leka med pärlor påverkar barnets utveckling, formar hans konstnärliga förmågor och fantasi, samtidigt som man tränar koncentrationen. Setet är lätt och behändigt vilket gör det enkelt att flytta från last till transport. Det kommer att få ditt barn att skapa fantastiskt färgglada armband i olika former och med motiv. Setet innehåller 4 remmar med överlappande pärlor och hängen.

INGÅR:

- 4x armband
- 25x runt hänge
- 20x platt hänge
- 20x figurhänge
- Dekorativ låda

HUR MAN ANVÄNDER:

- 1) Skruva loss spännet från armbandet.
- 2) Skjut på hänget.
- 3) Dra åt spännet.

VARNINGAR

- Varning. Ej lämplig för barn under 36 månader. Liten del. Kvävningsrisk
- Produkterna är oanvändbara.
- Applicering i drift- och brandförhållanden är inte möjlig.
- Använd som avsett.
- Rekommendationer angående användarens ålder bör inte beaktas.
- Tillhör inte den skadade produkten.
- En vuxen krävs för installation.
- Använd inte fristående, fristående delar på platser där barn kan komma åt dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken måste packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess delar tas bort från barnets händer.



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Χρώμα: πολύχρωμο
- Μήκος βραχιολιών: 15-20 cm
- Διαστάσεις συσκευασίας 14 x 5 x 12cm
- Βάρος: 0,2 kg

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ένα μοναδικό σετ που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί από κάθε κορίτσι που του αρέσει να το χρησιμοποιεί. Το παιδί σας μπορεί να φτιάξει χειροποίητα διακοσμητικά, όπως βραχιόλια ή κολιέ. Το παιχνίδι με τις χάντρες επηρεάζει την ανάπτυξη του παιδιού, διαμορφώνει τις καλλιτεχνικές του ικανότητες και τη φαντασία του, ενώ εκπαιδεύει τη συγκέντρωση. Το σετ είναι ελαφρύ και εύχρηστο, γεγονός που καθιστά εύκολη τη μετακίνηση από το φορτίο στη μεταφορά. Θα κάνει το παιδί σας να δημιουργήσει υπέροχα πολύχρωμα βραχιόλια σε διάφορα σχήματα και με μοτίβα. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει 4 λουράκια με επικαλυπτόμενες χάντρες και μενταγιόν.

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ:

- 4x βραχιόλια
- 25x στρογγυλό μενταγιόν
- 20x επίπεδο μενταγιόν
- 20x μενταγιόν ειδώλιο
- Διακοσμητικό κουτί

ΠΩΣ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ:

- 1) Ξεβιδώστε το κούμπωμα από το βραχιόλι.
- 2) Σύρετε το μενταγιόν.
- 3) Σφίξτε το κούμπωμα.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

- Προειδοποίηση. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 36 μηνών. Μικρό μέρος. Κίνδυνος πνιγμού
- Τα προϊόντα δεν μπορούν να χρησιμοποιηθούν.
- Δεν είναι δυνατή η εφαρμογή σε συνθήκες λειτουργίας και πυρκαγιάς.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Δεν πρέπει να λαμβάνονται υπόψη συστάσεις σχετικά με την ηλικία του χρήστη.
- Δεν ανήκει στο κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για εγκατάσταση.
- Μη χρησιμοποιείτε ανεξάρτητα, αποσπώμενα εξαρτήματα σε μέρη όπου τα παιδιά έχουν πρόσβαση
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και να αφαιρεθεί η συσκευασία και τα μέρη του από τα χέρια του παιδιού.

